
 

 

Agenda - Public Accounts and Public Administration 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5, Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: 23 May 2024 

Meeting time: 09.15 – 11.40

For further information contact: 

Fay Bowen 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddPAPA@senedd.wales

Hybrid 
------ 

(Private pre-meet)  

(9:00-9:15) 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

(9:15)   

 

2 Papers to Note 

(9:15-9:30)   

 

2.1 The Future Generations Commissioner and Welsh Government responses to 

the Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee report on the 

Scrutiny of The Future Generations Commissioner for Wales's Accounts 

2022-23 

 (Pages 1 - 14)  

Attached Documents:  

PAPAC(06)-09-24-PTN1-Future Generations Commissioner Response - 

Future Generations Commissioner-Scrutiny of Accounts 2022-23 

PAPAC(06)-09-24-PTN2-Welsh Government Response - Future Generations 

Commissioner-Scrutiny of Accounts 2022-23 

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3 Session on the Cabinet Manual and Access Talks 

(9:30-11:00) (Pages 15 - 23)  

Welsh Government Officials 

David Richards - Director of Propriety and Ethics  

Rachel Garside-Jones - Interim Director of the Office of the First Minister  

Matthew Hall - Head of Cabinet Division  

Attached Documents:  

PAPAC(06)-09-24-P1-Technical Briefing with Welsh Government 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of the meeting 

(11:00)   

(Break)  

(11:00-11:10) 

 

5 The Cabinet Manual and Access Talks - Consideration of session 

(11:10-11:40)   

 



Comisinydd Cenedlaethau’r Dyfodol Cymru Future Generations Commissioner for Wales 

Tramshed Tech, Heol Pendyris Tramshed Tech, Pendyris Street 

Caerdydd, CF11 6BH Cardiff, CF11 6BH 

cystylltwchani@cenedlaethaurdyfodol.cymru contactus@futuregenerations.wales 

cenedlaethaurdyfodol.cymru futuregenerations.wales 

Dear Chair, 

Re: Future Generations Commissioner for Wales - Response to Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee Scrutiny of Accounts: The Future Generations Commissioner 

for Wales 2022-23 Report, March 2024  

Please find below our responses to the recommendations contained in your report dated March 

2024. 

Recommendation 1. We recommend that the Commissioner considers publishing information 

about the meetings of his Advisory Panel.   

We are happy to consider some publication and we will discuss this with our Advisory Panel at the 

next meeting in May 2024. 

Recommendation 2. We recommend that the Future Generations Commissioner provides the 

Committee with an update on the development of his office’s KPIs, including numeric and financial 

targets, once these have been set.  

Central to the success of Cymru Can, will be measuring our impact. We will do this by embedding a 
culture of ongoing evaluation and review, monitoring our impact, and changing course or adapting 
our approach as needed, based on what feedback tells us. 

We will measure our impact using a 4-tiered approach: 

1. National well-being indicators. Our approach starts here with tracking progress against the
national well-being indicators. These are the ultimate measure of progress against our well-
being goals and are reported on annually by Welsh Government in Well-being Wales. We will
do more to spotlight this report and what it tells us, and to embed greater awareness of the
indicators in our advice and advocacy, emphasising to public bodies the importance of
decisions that work towards not against them.

2. Outcome indicators (Table 1). These are the indicators that relate to the changes that we’re
looking to see in public bodies i.e. the impact and outcomes that we included in Cymru Can.

PAPAC(06)-09-24-PTN1-Future Generations Commissioner Response - Future Generations Commissioner-Scrutiny of Accounts 
2022-23

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2.1

https://www.futuregenerations.wales/
[...]
 we could expect to receive. 

Together with the other devolved Finance Ministers, the Cabinet Secretary for Finance, 
Constitution and Cabinet Office has raised this at the F:ISC and has led discussions 
on improving the UK Supplementary Estimates process to support effective budget 
planning by the Devolved Governments.   

We will continue to press the UK Government for a clearer timetable for its fiscal 
events and for early indications of any additional in-year funding to ensure 
consideration is given to the impact these decisions have on the devolved budget 
and scrutiny process. 

PAPAC(06)-09-24-PTN2-Welsh Government Response - Future Generations Commissioner-Scrutiny of Accounts 2022-23

Pack Page 14



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 15

Agenda Item 3By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2.1 The Future Generations Commissioner and Welsh Government responses to the Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee report on the Scrutiny of The Future Generations Commissioner for Wales's Accounts 2022-23
	PAPAC(06)-09-24-PTN2-Welsh Government Response - Future Generations Commissioner-Scrutiny of Accounts 2022-23

	3 Session on the Cabinet Manual and Access Talks





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5, Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: Thursday, 23 May 2024 

Meeting time: 09.18 - 11.29

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13914 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Mark Isherwood MS (Chair) 

Mike Hedges MS 

Adam Price MS 

Peter Fox MS 

Witnesses: 

David Richards, Welsh Government 

Dr Rachel Garside-Jones, Welsh Government 

Matthew Hall, Welsh Government 

Committee Staff: 

Fay Bowen (Clerk) 

Owain Davies (Second Clerk) 

Lucien Wise (Deputy Clerk) 

 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting of the Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee. 
 

1.2  Apologies were received from Natasha Asghar MS and Rhianon Passmore MS. 

 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

1.3 Peter Fox MS attended the meeting as substitute for Natasha Asghar MS. 

 

2 Papers to Note  

2.1 The papers were noted. 

2.1 The Future Generations Commissioner and Welsh Government responses to the 

Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee report on the Scrutiny of 

The Future Generations Commissioner for Wales's Accounts 2022-23  

 

3 Session on the Cabinet Manual and Access Talks  

3.1 Members received a briefing and questioned Welsh Government officials on the 

Cabinet Manual and access talks. 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

4.1 The motion was agreed. 

 

5 The Cabinet Manual and Access Talks - Consideration of session  

5.1 The Committee considered the briefing they had received and agreed to await the 

further information officials had agreed to provide during the session, before deciding 

what further action it would like to take on this issue. 


